

03-22-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

Form P 1 U-1594

03-29-2002





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102036118 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schools Financial Credit Union Schools Federal Credit Union Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1485 Response Rd., Ste. 1260 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Sacramento State: CA zip: 95815 Corporation-State Other Federal Credit Union Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No 15.5 General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: \*\*See continuation sheet Limited Partnership Merger Assignment XX Corporation-State California Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic XX Other Corrected Assignment\*\* representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖏 No Execution Date: April 1, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2238229 2279383 2481210 2244671 2313563 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Corporation Service Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{140.00}{} Internal Address: Attn: Patrick Lalor (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account rumber: Street Address:\_-\_-80 State Street, 6th Floor Zip: 12207 City: Albany State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jane J. Park Name of Person Signing

03/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000189 2238229

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 100.00 OP

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

## CONTINUATION SHEET FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION & SCHOOLS FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other: Corrected assignment, to correct previously recorded Recordation Form

Cover Sheet recorded on December 10, 1999, on Reel No. 002006/Frame No. 0531, which incorrectly designated conveyance as "Change of Name."

SFCU02-041



#### — Mational Credit Union Administration — REGION VI

#### CORRECTED COPY

May 12, 1999

James P. Jordan III, President/CEO Schools Financial Credit Union 1485 Response Road, Suite 126 Sacramento, CA 95815

Dear Mr. Jordan:

This is a correction to our letter of May 6, 1999 to your credit union. In this letter, we did not include the full name of your credit union, Schools Financial Credit Union. Please retain this letter as a replacement for the erroneous one.

We received evidence Schools Federal Credit Union is authorized to operate as Schools Financial Credit Union, a State of California chartered credit union as of April 1, 1999.

We canceled your charter and federal share insurance certificate, Charter No. 24317, effective April 1, 1999. Please keep these documents as they may be needed for reference at a later date in connection with actions taken prior to the conversion.

Enclosed is the share insurance certificate, Insurance No. 68398. Display this certificate in the credit union office, and use this number on all reports and correspondence exchanged with this agency.

Please note, Chapter 4, Section III.G of NCUA's Interpretive Ruling and Policy Statement 99-1 state the converting credit union shall neither use the words "Federal Credit Union" in its name, nor represent itself in any manner as being a federal credit union. Section 740.2 of NCUA's Rules and Regulations states no federally insured credit union can make any representation which is inaccurate or deceptive. As a newly chartered state credit union, you and the other officials are responsible for complying with these requirements.

Mr. James P. Jordan III May 12, 1999 Page 2

Should you have any questions, please contact Insurance Analyst Eric Jacobsen.

Sincerely

Jane A. Walters Regional Director

DOI/MFL:ml Enclosure

cc: CUMIS Insurance Society

CUNA, Inc.

California Credit Union League

California State Supervisory Authority

California Federal Reserve

California Admin. of Local Agency Security

Thomson Financial Publication

Lane Guide

Western Corporate Federal Credit Union

1

#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

300 SOUTH SPRING STREET, SUITE 15513 LOS ANGELES, CA 90013-1204 +897-2085

April 1, 1999



File No. 957-0173

Mr. Jim Jordan, CEO Schools Financial Credit Union 1485 Response Road, #126 Sacramento, California 95815

Reference: SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION - Charter Conversion

Dear Mr. Jordan:

This is to acknowledge receipt of the Articles of Incorporation which have been filed on behalf of Schools Financial Credit Union with the California Secretary of State's office in connection with the charter conversion application of Schools Federal Credit Union.

The enclosed Certificate of Authorization to Act as a Credit Union reflects Schools Financial Credit Union's authority to conduct business as a credit union under the laws of this State. Please instruct that this document should be retained in the credit union's permanent records.

Your credit union has been assigned to Financial Institutions Supervisor Beverly Ryan out of this Department's San Francisco office for regulatory monitoring and examination. Ms. Ryan may be contacted at (415) 263-8557, and will be happy to answer any of your questions pertaining to credit union operations under a State charter.

The Department of Financial Institutions welcomes your credit union to the family of State-licensed credit unions in California with the best wishes for future success in all of your endeavors.

Please contact either Meli Brown at (415) 263-8552, or myself at (916) 322-0282 with any questions you may have. Thank you.

Very truly yours

ANTINANIANTA

Acting Commissioner of Financial Institutions

enclosure

cc: CUMIS Insurance Society

National Credit Union Administration

Department of Financial Institutions-Credit Union Division

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

# CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO ACT AS A CREDIT UNION

SCHOOLS FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION

File No. 957-0173

Financial Code and is authorized to conduct business as a Credit Union in this State subject to the provisions of said law and the rules of the Commissioner of Financial Institutions adopted pursuant thereto, until such time as this certificate is suspended or revoked by order of the Commissioner as provided by law, or is surrendered.

This certificate is issued and effective on the date appearing below.

Dated: San Francisco, California April 1, 1999



**RECORDED: 03/22/2002** 

TAN LYNN OWEN

Acting Commissioner of Financial Institutions